

Sr. No. 129
Supp. List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1436/2024 CM(3856/2024)

ABDUL HAMID LONE ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. T.A. Lone, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J&K AND OTHERS ...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
08.07.2024

Notice in main as also in CM, returnable within four weeks,
upon steps within one week.

List on 14.08.2024.

In the meanwhile, pendency of the petition shall not stand in the
way of the official respondents in considering the claim of the
petitioners as is projected in the petition.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
08.07.2024
ARIF