

S.No.19
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINGAR

WP(C) 1436/2024

ABDUL HAMID LONE(SENIOR CITIZEN) ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Subiya Hilal, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. AllaUd din Ganai,AAG

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL,JUDGE

ORDER

18-07-2025

1. Reply stands field by the respondents 10 to 12.
2. Let reply on behalf of remaining respondents be filed within two weeks.
3. List on 19th September, 2025.
4. Interim direction, if any existing as on date, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
18-07-2025
Mubashir