

09
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1436/2024

Abdul Hamid Lone

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. T A Lone, Adv.

V/s

Ut of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG
with Ms. Maha Majeed, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge

ORDER

19.09.2025

1. Ms. Maha Majeed, Advocate submits that she is in receipt of the objections and would be filing the same during the course of this week.
2. List on 27.10.2025.
3. Interim direction to continue till next date of hearing.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

19.09.2025

Aasif