

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1436/2024
CM No. (2154/2026)

Abdul Hamid Lone And Ors.

...Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Monisa Manzoor, Advocate vice
Mr. A. M. Dar, Sr. Advocate

VERSUS

Union Territory of J&K And Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla Ud Din Ganai, AAG
Mr. N. A. Sofi, Advocate
Mr. Tariq M. Shah, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.

ORDER
12.08.2026

1. In this case, reply at the end of respondent No. 6-
the Divisional Forest Officer, Shopian is on record.
2. Reply on behalf of the private respondents 10 to
12 is also on record.
3. For other respondents, no reply has come forth
though Mr. Alla Ud Din Ganai, learned Additional
Advocate General submits that to the best of his
brief, reply from the end of Revenue Authorities
i.e., respondent No. 1, 4 and 7 has been filed but

there is no such reply to be found on digital as well as physical file.

4. Therefore, this Court directs Mr. Alla Ud Din Ganai, learned Additional Advocate General to refer himself back to the Registry to confirm as to whether the reply has been filed from his end and if not let the same be filed within a period of two weeks with an advance copy to the counsel for the petitioners.

5. List on **28.09.2026**.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
12.08.2026
Akhil Dev

